APPENDIX A: Survey Report 

In September 2024, MCLS consultants created a public community survey that was offered 
through the MPPML library website and in person. Four hundred and thirty-two (432) people 
participated in the Maud Preston Palenske Memorial Library Strategic Planning Survey either 
online or in paper form. Paper copies were entered into the online survey, and all results have 
been compiled and will be shared in this report.